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e-bulletin, Saturday 4th May, 2023 
 
“Jesus answered them, ‘It is not the healthy who need a doctor, but those who are ill.  

I have not come to call the righteous, but sinners to repentance.’”  
Luke 5 v 31-32 

  

This Sunday, 5th May  
10.30am. ‘Walking with Jesus through Luke’s Gospel’ as we look at Luke 5:27-32 
16.45pm. ‘Cookies’ for the teens (1st and 3rd Sundays) 

6.30pm. People worth meeting: Priscilla and Aquila 
 

Focus 
Tues 7th May, 7.30pm, in the downstairs room at RPH. Our monthly meeting to pray together 
for the life and work of the church as we focus on our area, our city, our country, and the 

wider world! There are no growth groups this week. 
 

Other events this week 
Tue 7th May, school assembly, Roundhay St John 
Fri 10th May, NAA, 7.15pm at RPH 

Sat 11th May, Splat, 5pm at RPH 
 

Next Sunday, 12th May  
The Leeds marathon will take place today so there will be several road closures, mainly to the 

north west of the city. 
10.30am. ‘Walking with Jesus through Luke’s Gospel’ as we look at Luke 5:33-39. We will be 
sharing in communion as part of this service. 

6.30pm. Digging deeper 
 

REC Quiz: 
The ‘BIG REC Interactive Quiz’ will be on Friday 17th May. This is a guest event and a great 
opportunity to invite friends, family and contacts. Come on your own or as part of a team. 

There will be a gospel message during the interval. Please think about who you could invite. 
 

Looking Further Ahead 
Tue 14th May, Zoom prayer meeting for our gospel partners, 7pm 
Fri 17th May, Quiz night, 7.30pm at RPH 

Tue 21st May, Ladies’ Cardmaking, 7.30pm at Sophie’s 
Sun 9th June, Church Picnic on Soldiers’ Field 

Thu 13th Jun, Men’s night in: ‘a few good men’ discussion, 8pm 
Tues 11th Jun, REC Members’ meeting, 7.30pm at RPH 
 

Fri 20th – Sun 22nd Sep, Church Weekend Away at Wydale Hall with guest speaker Warran 
Fawcett 

 
Adam and Gordon 
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